
CHAINAT HORNBILL 
[ 3  ] DF WARINTHON JAMNONGWAT (WARINTHON) 
[ 4  ] DF KAZUKI MURAKAMI (KAZUKI) 
[ 7  ] MF MONGKONCHAI KONGJUMPA (MONGKONCHAI) 

[ 11 ] FW HARRISON CARDOSO DE OLIVEIRA (HARRISON)  10'  47' 
74 

[ 20 ] DF KANDANAI THAWORNSAK (K.THAWORNSAK) 
[ 21 ] MF POOMIPAT KANTANET (POOMIPAT) 
[ 27 ] MF SIRIPONG KHONGJAOWPA (SIRIPONG )  63 
[ 28 ] DF PARINYA AUTAPOL (A.PARINYA)  89' (OG) 
[ 33 ] FW RAFAEL COELHO LUIZ (RAFAEL C.) 
[ 59 ] FW CHATRI RATTANAWONG (CHATRI)  46 
[ 99 ] GK KITTIPUN SAENSUK (KITTIPUN) 
Substitutes
[ 13 ] MF THANAT JUNTAYA (THANAT) 
[ 15 ] MF CHADCHAI KHUMPHAYA (CHATCHAI) 
[ 16 ] MF KRAILAS PANYAROJ (PANYAROJ)  63 
[ 19 ] MF KRITSADA SRIWANIT (S.KRITSADA) 
[ 25 ] DF NETIPONG SANMAHUNG (NETIPONG)  46 
[ 26 ] GK KRISAWAT KONGKOT (K.KRITSAWAT) 
[ 30 ] MF CHATUPHUM KAEWKLANG (CHATUPHUM) 
[ 69 ] DF SUKSAN MUNGPAO (T.SUKSAN)  74 
[ 88 ] DF NANTANAT TOORNEE (NANTANAT) 

Head Coach : RONALD BORETTI ( DEU ) 
Team Manager : WATCHARASAK SA-NGUANSAK ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 5  ] DF ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA (ALEKS) 
[ 6  ] FW NONTAWAT KLINJUMPASRI (NONTAWAT) 
[ 10 ] MF PEERAPONG PANYANUMAPORN (PEERAPONG) 
[ 15 ] DF PHITUCKCHAI LIMRAKSA (PHITUCKCHAI)  87 
[ 18 ] GK CHALOEMPAT PLOYWANRATTANA (CHALOEMPAT) 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT D-PHROM (PRAKIT)  24' 
[ 24 ] DF Jesse Thomas Curran (CURRAN) 
[ 41 ] DF teerapat laohabut (Teerapat) 
[ 55 ] MF AORACHUN CHANGMOUNG (AORACHUN JR.)  19'  54 
[ 89 ] FW SIHANART SUTISUK (SIHANART) 
[ 96 ] DF BOONTAWEE THEPPAWONG (BOONTAWEE)  86 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF PHUWADOL CHANOKKAWINKUL (Chanokkawinkul) 
[ 9  ] FW RITTIPORN WHANCHUEN (RITTIPORN)  86 
[ 11 ] MF ADTAPHOL CHAIKOL (Attapon)  87 
[ 17 ] DF SARANYU PLANGWAL (SARANYU) 
[ 31 ] MF THEPWIRUN CHATKITTIROT (THEPWIRUN) 
[ 37 ] FW JOAO PAULO SALES DE SOUZA (SALES)  54 
[ 39 ] MF REUNGYOS JANCHAICHIT (REUNGYOS) 
[ 45 ] GK ITTIKORN KANSRANG (ITTIKORN) 

Head Coach : JETSADA JITSAWAD ( THA ) 
Team Manager : CHETTHA KHAOKHAM ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 60 

CHAINAT HORNBILL 2 - 2 UDONTHANI FC 

20 September 2020 18:00  Khao Plong Stadium 

Audiences: 1,559 
Referee: WICHARN KLINTHAWORN Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: THINNAWAT NANTHANIMIT NANTHANIMIT (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: JAGKRIT KAENKAEW (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Kraisorn Phanpean 
Assistant Referee 2: KRIANGSAK PIMSANIT (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: WACHIRAPAN PRASOMPHON (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
HARRISON CARDOSO DE OLIVEIRA [11] (HARRISON)  10' 

19'  AORACHUN CHANGMOUNG [55] (AORACHUN JR.) 
24'  PRAKIT D-PHROM [21] (PRAKIT) 

NETIPONG SANMAHUNG [25] (NETIPONG)  46' 
CHATRI RATTANAWONG [59] (CHATRI)  46' 

HARRISON CARDOSO DE OLIVEIRA [11] (HARRISON)  47' 
54'  JOAO PAULO SALES DE SOUZA [37] (SALES) 
54'  AORACHUN CHANGMOUNG [55] (AORACHUN JR.) 

KRAILAS PANYAROJ [16] (K.PANYAROJ)  63' 
SIRIPONG KHONGJAOWPA [27] (SIRIPONG )  63' 

SUKSAN MUNGPAO [69] (T.SUKSAN)  74' 
HARRISON CARDOSO DE OLIVEIRA [11] (HARRISON)  74' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



86'  RITTIPORN WHANCHUEN [9] (RITTIPORN) 
86'  BOONTAWEE THEPPAWONG [96] (BOONTAWEE) 
87'  ADTAPHOL CHAIKOL [11] (ATTAPON) 
87'  PHITUCKCHAI LIMRAKSA [15] (PHITUCKCHAI) 

PARINYA AUTAPOL [28] (A.PARINYA)  89' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


